City of Tomah Planning Commission Minutes

The City of Tomah Planning Commission met in regular session on Thursday, June 27, 2019 at 5:30 P.M. in the Council Chambers at City Hall, 819 Superior Avenue, Tomah, WI. Planning Commission Chair Mike Murray, called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m.

- 1) Roll call was taken with Commissioners: Present: Bryan Meyer, Tina Thompson, Remy Gomez, Brian Rice, Mike Murray, Jeff Cram, and MaryAnn Komiskey. Quorum Present. Also, present: Ex-Officio, City Building Inspector, Shane Rolff and City Administrator, Roger Gorius.
- 2) Motion by Thompson, second by Komiskey, to approve the minutes of the previous meeting as presented. All ayes. Motion carried.
- 3) Motion by Meyer, seconded by Thompson to open the public hearing at 5:31 P.M. All ayes. Motion carried. Discussion on amendments to the City of Tomah Zoning Code, Chapter 52: Regulating the size of accessory structures on residential lots. No public present to speak in favor or against. Motion made by Thompson, seconded by Cram, to close public hearing. All ayes. Motion carried. Public Hearing closed at 5:33 P.M.
- 4) Motion by Thompson, seconded by Meyer, to approve the amendments to City of Tomah Zoned Code, Chapter 52, regulating the size of accessory structures on residential lots. All ayes. Motion carried.
- 5) Motion by Meyer, seconded by Gomez, to approve the Certified Survey Map for the City of Tomah: Lot, Vol. 27 Certified Survey Maps, Page 126, Document Number 661947. All ayes. Motion carried.
- 6) Motion by Meyer, seconded by Cram, to approve the Certified Survey Map for J & J Building, LLC: Being lot 6 of Sunny Hills West, Located in the NW ¼ of the SE ¼ of Section 31, T18N, R1W, City of Tomah, Monroe County, Wisconsin. All ayes. Motion carried.
- 7) Motion by Gomez, seconded by Thompson, to adjourn. All ayes. Motion carried. Meeting adjourn at 5:36 P.M.

Submitted by:	Date:
Kimberly Lambert Public Works and Utilities Bookkeeper	